
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-722

ANSWERED ON – 08/02/2023


GREEN MOTOR CORRIDORS DEVELOPED BY NHAI


722. DR. DHARMASTHALA VEERENDRA HEGGADE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Green Motor Corridors being developed by NHAI in the country;

(b) whether NHAI is taking up 8005 KM long projects in Karnataka worth ₹ 2 lakh crore, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present status of Bharatmala-2 Project in Karnataka, project-wise;

(d) the present status of laying two lanes with paved shoulders from Punjalakatte to Charmadi on Mangalore- Tumkur NH-73;

(e) the CRF works sanctioned for the upgradation and improvements of roads and bridges in the State for last five years; and

(f) the details of in-principle declared NHs in Karnataka during last five years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) At present, 27 Greenfield corridors having a total length of 9860 km are taken up under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the country. The details of the same are annexed.

(b) A total of 103 number of projects for a length of 6290 km with a tentative cost of Rs.

1,63,867 crore have been envisaged by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in the State of Karnataka which are in various stages.

(c) There is no approved Bharatmala-2 Project so far.

(d) The work on the stretch from Punjalakatte to Charmadi on Mangalore - Tumkur National Highway No. 73 has been awarded for construction.

(e) There are a total of 315 number of works having a total cost of Rs. 2257.19 crore have been

sanctioned under Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) in the Financial Year (FY) 2017-

18. No works have been sanctioned from FY 2018-19 to FY 2021-22.

(f) A total of 88.2 km in-principle National Highways have been approved in the FY 2017-18.

No in-principle National Highway has been approved from FY 2018-19 to FY 2021-22.


ANNEXURE


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 722 ANSWERED ON 08TH FEBRUARY, 2023 ASKED BY DR.

DHARMASTHALA VEERENDRA HEGGADE REGARDING ‘GREEN MOTOR CORRIDORS

DEVELOPED BY NHAI’

Details of Greenfield corridors taken up as part of Bharatmala Pariyojana.

Sr. No. Corridor Name Length (km)
1 Delhi - Mumbai EXP 1,386
  1.a Delhi – Vadodara 845
  1.b Vadodara – Mumbai 450
  1.c Delhi - Faridabad – Sohna 91
2 Ahmedabad – Dholera 109
3 Bengaluru – Chennai 262
4 Delhi - Amritsar - Katra 669
5 Kanpur - Lucknow EXP 63
  Expressways Total 2,489
6 Ambala – Kotputli 313
7 Amritsar - Bhatinda - Jamnagar 917
  7.a Amritsar to Bhatinda 155
  7.b Sangariya to Santalpur 762
8 Raipur - Vishakhapatnam 465
9 Hyderabad Vishakhapatnam 222
10 UER II 75
11 Chennai - Salem 277
12 Chittor Thatchur 116
13 Bangalore Ring Road 280
14 Delhi - Saharanpur - Dehradun 239
15 Durg Raipur Arang 92
16 Hyderabad - Raipur 335
17 Surat - Nashik - Ahmednagar - Solapur 719
18 Solapur - Kurnool - Chennai 340
19 Indore - Hyderabad 525
20 Kharagpur - Siliguri 235
21 Kota Indore (Garoth to Ujjain) 135
22 Nagpur - Vijayawada 401
23 Sanchore - Deesa - Mehsana - Ahmedabad 212
24 Bengaluru - Kadappa - Vijayawada EXP 342
25 Varanasi - Ranchi - Kolkata 612
26 Atal Progressway 412
27 Mohali - Sirhind - Khanna Bypass - Malerkotla - Barnala 108
  Access Controlled 7,371
  Expressway 2,489
  Grand Total 9,860
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